TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM326565

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cimarron Energy, Inc.		12/15/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WILMINGTON TRUST, National association	
Street Address:	50 South Sixth Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1290	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3925753	A-R-C

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7132233717

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132261200

Email: hipdocket@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: LOCKE LORD LLP

Address Line 1: 600 TRAVIS Address Line 2: **SUITE 2800**

Address Line 4: **HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002-3095**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0024165-00007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Jackson	
SIGNATURE:	/ROBERT JACKSON/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2014	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed Cimarron Energy Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Executed Cimarron Energy Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Executed Cimarron Energy Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Executed Cimarron Energy Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

REEL: 005421 FRAME: 0372 900310330

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that, pursuant to the Guaranty, Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of December 15, 2014 (as the same may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement"), among the undersigned and each of the other Grantors from time to time party thereto (each, a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors") and Wilmington Trust, National Association, as agent for the Secured Parties referenced therein (in such capacity, together with any successor, the "Administrative Agent"), the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Agreement).

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank; Signature Pages Follow]

Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

Each of the parties hereto has caused a counterpart of this Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

GRANTOR:

CIMARRON ENERGY INC., a Delawage corporation

By:

Name: Narda Smith

Title: Senior Controller, Secretary and Treasurer

Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

TRADEMARK REEL: 005421 FRAME: 0374 Acknowledged and Accepted:

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: leffres Rose Title: Vice President

Signature Page to
Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

TRADEMARK REEL: 005421 FRAME: 0375

Schedule 1

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status	Owner
A-R-C	U.S. Reg. No.: 3925753	3/1/11	Registered	Cimarron Energy Inc.

Schedule 1 to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

RECORDED: 12/18/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005421 FRAME: 0376